

MMUSY  
Gen

MG No - 3451

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pager DIVISION

19569 SUB-DIVISION

~~Mr~~ Ahmad Hussain

## Measurement Book

Panchet Bawan Sangheli to Hazratpoh  
Sangheli

Name of Work—  
 Situation of Work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of Measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work - Construction and maintenance of road from Panchayat Bhawan Sanjkeli to Harizan Tola Sanjkeli via Kasai Tola under MMBRY (2019-20) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Ahmad - Mission, Dumasing Tola, Deraing                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No - 214/SB/2019-20                                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Agreement - 21/11/19                                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion - 20/11/20                                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Contract rate - 0.01/- Below                                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Received Entry Note</u>                                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Providing and fixing of working bench mark / reference pillars — do — do —                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Bench mark pillars                                                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 No.                                                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Reference pillars                                                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4 No.                                                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation



| Particulars                                                                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 258.29 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (41)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| £ 175.41/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | £ 62740.00       |
| (6) Cost of embankment earthwork and water lead up to 100m                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1074.86 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (41)                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 144.62/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | £ 155446.00      |
| (7) Cost of P.S.B by providing well grade material                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 575.14 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (41)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 175.36 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (48)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1020.84 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 542.70 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (49)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1117.84 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 284.02/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | £ 317580.60      |
| (8) Pro. layer, specially and compacted H.B.M. (11)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 126.55 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (49)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 140.63 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (49)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 267.18 m <sup>3</sup>                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 3780.42/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | £ 1004709.00     |
| (9) Cost of masonry down jointed expansion and cast jointed plain cement concrete pavement |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 270.00 m <sup>3</sup> well T.H.B.P (42)                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 725.71/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | £ 195941.00      |

Continuation

9026437, 857.00

| Particulars                                                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (10/17) Pro. of form of type /<br>M.H.S.Y. substructure<br>Sigs. board, re. ff, logs<br>d. — d. — |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 MU, recd. T.H.B.P. (42)                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 9548.89 / MU                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    | 19098.00         |
| (11/29) Earth work in excavation<br>for found. of structure<br>d. — d. —                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 212.90 m <sup>3</sup> recd. T.H.B.P. (42)                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 285.17 / m <sup>3</sup>                                                                       |                               |    |    |    | 60713.00         |

|                                                                                                                                     |  |  |  |  |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--------------|
| (12/30) Pro. of rec. (1:2.5:5)<br>concrete for plain cement<br>concrete in open found.<br>20.408 m <sup>3</sup> recd. T.H.B.P. (42) |  |  |  |  |              |
| @ ₹ 5629.9 / m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                         |  |  |  |  | 114895.00    |
| (13/31) Plain / reinforced cement<br>concrete M <sub>20</sub> in open<br>found. — —                                                 |  |  |  |  |              |
| 49.490 m <sup>3</sup> recd. T.H.B.P. (43)                                                                                           |  |  |  |  |              |
| @ ₹ 6244.21 / m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                        |  |  |  |  | 310949.00    |
| (14/32) Plain / reinforced cement<br>concrete M <sub>20</sub> in sub<br>structure — —                                               |  |  |  |  |              |
| 99.39 m <sup>3</sup> recd. T.H.B.P. (43)                                                                                            |  |  |  |  |              |
| @ ₹ 6244.21 / m <sup>3</sup>                                                                                                        |  |  |  |  | 620419.29.00 |

Continuation

c/o ₹ 758441.00

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement                                                                            |              |    |           | Contents of area |
|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----|-----------|------------------|
|             | No.                                                                                                      | L.           | B. | D.        |                  |
| 15/33       | Proc. and laying 1st mark<br>Cement concrete base<br>life 1000 mm dia. d.f.<br>5.12 m width T.M.B.P (43) |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 3579.16/RM | ₹  | 52687.00  |                  |
| 16/34       | Proc. and laying 1st mark<br>5.4 m width T.M.B.P (43)                                                    |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 121.96/M   | ₹  | 6586.00   |                  |
| 17/35       | Plain cement concrete<br>in substructure<br>19.12 m width T.M.B.P (43)                                   |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 7130.77/m  | ₹  | 136340.00 |                  |
| 18/36       | Supply filling and laying<br>HYSD Bar reinforcement in<br>sub. structure<br>3.24 m width T.M.B.P (44)    |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 61157.99/M | ₹  | 196315.00 |                  |
| 19/37       | Back filling with debris<br>ring seal and R/W<br>55.59 m width T.M.B.P (44)                              |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 737.54/m   | ₹  | 41002.00  |                  |
| 20/38       | Proc. and laying filling<br>media with granular material<br>30.504 m width T.M.B.P (44)                  |              |    |           |                  |
|             | @                                                                                                        | ₹ 3195.24/m  | ₹  | 97469.00  |                  |

Continuation to ₹ 8116840.00

| Particulars                                                                                                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (8/29) for and lay seal floor<br>concrete concrete in<br>sewer structure - d. 1.<br>7.89 m <sup>3</sup> with T.H.B.P (44)<br>@ ₹ 77400/m <sup>3</sup> ₹ 61142.00       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (22/4) Supply fitting and<br>flange H.P. for sewerfoot<br>in sewer structure - d. 1.<br>0.64 m <sup>3</sup> with T.H.B.P (44)<br>@ ₹ 62826.00/m <sup>3</sup> ₹ 4021.00 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (23/4) Cost of Re-railing<br>H.P. grade in cost<br>in s/b with 20mm                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7.60 m <sup>3</sup> with T.H.B.P (45)<br>@ ₹ 6105.93/m <sup>3</sup> ₹ 46405.00                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (24/4) Draining Spout<br>d. 1.<br>4 m <sup>3</sup> with T.H.B.P (45)<br>@ ₹ 436.58/m <sup>3</sup> ₹ 1746.00                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (28/4) Paving on parapet<br>wall paving for<br>costs - 1<br>41.82 m <sup>4</sup> with T.H.B.P (45)<br>@ ₹ 95.93/m <sup>4</sup> ₹ 3948.00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total Amount ₹ 82,71,902.00                                                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add 12.1.05 + @ ₹ 992628.00                                                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| add 1.1. Lab cost (+) ₹ 82719.00                                                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total Amount ₹ 93,47,249.00                                                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Continuation